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Description

No, 11 Moore St.
glat Glgss Shop
ronts.

Building.

go. 22 & 23 Moore |

treet,

Plate Glass Shop
Frents,

Building,
Stock.

152

Assessors Report.

Name of Claimant Hannah Price, . Delf & Hardware Merchant,

_____________________ 22 & 23 and 11, Moore Street, . Dublin. .. .. ... ..
; , ) Coml?issioners ésslmessgrs | Loss an_a,ble ov};ie:,ig abg\?:
' Cisim | Insurance Valuation aluation on basis amount payable
: | (if any) _of. of full of under the
;i | Buildings Damage | Insurance Polatas
{ T |
| |
?%e 8 -0 -g Open £ 7-16-9 £ 7 -16-9| Nil
; i i ,
| 5 -18- 5 2500 5-18-5 5= 18-5 Nil

| |
| |
e | |
113 - 8-9| Open + 89- 6-10 89~ 8-10 Wil
4 -10-5 | £3900 | 4- 8-2 4-8-2 Nil
' 27 -« 7-10 £5000 24- 0= 9 24~ 0- 9| Wil
| _
!
;
l i
| |
TR WO ,v,! — " SO —— e -
Towss, £ | 189 -4 -2  £9400 £131-10-11£131-10-11  Nil

Interests in the buildings see letter dated 9th inst, from Samuel Kerr, Solicitors
4+ Commercial Union Policy on Plate Glass exempts damage! cau&d..‘

by War or invasion only,
fire,
Hannah Price the Claimant

The Plate Glass was injured by Rifle
'is owner of Nos, 11 & 22 Moore St,

and her son Albert, is owner of No, 23 Moore St, Repairs have e
now been effected by the Prices., We suggest that the Committee
draw their cheque in the Jjoint names of Hannah Price & Albert
E, Price, , e
A - iy "
&
11th Avgust 1918,
Award of Committee: Contents . (. § . ‘o b e '
A A
do. Buildings y 7
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Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

5I ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the
24th April, 1916, and following days.

) ; e ¥ o W
&e%‘amfwa}v Prree. g L ow, idies
at. 22/2«3 %\/0“9#0 MW/L in the 2100 of. dg bL(f’fl/f‘\/

¥ b et
do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the... 255 day of. W

1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely :—* 22} 2. 3 *State
situation o
Property
damaged,

Mesre Seek  Oulli

and such damage was occasioned to the best of ;n“}; belief by**..dame ;\QM\/ (2 o5 Here state

cause of
damage,

Andv}hfurther declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were

so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case;

that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the ‘Values
specified under the head ¢ Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage” ;
and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the

sums specified under the head “ Amount Claimed”; that the Claim is made by b
¥ rt

‘“Owner.’
ast Cumae. ; and that no person is interested in [

““ Mortgagee,””
as the case
may be.

$ Insert
. ‘‘myself,” or
“ ourselves,”’
.................. e e Snd the names
of Mortgagors,
Mortgagees,
me Lessors,
e OF any other person, § except as follows, namely :— Poeonion
(if any).

:

the said property excepti V)’\\(Alilf/(’j‘-

and that it is not insured by

§ Strike ont

(it oo (f {ake.. %@4««9 .Company, Policy No. éé:gg_ Amount £ None %E‘E‘gﬁﬁ’fy &
6C‘:rwn\¢w Manatxy i S 5%0?6, Soae None

not insured,
£
'3y s e 4 19

AndWo make this solemn Declaratlon conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by

virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835. W
Made and subscribed the.... :

r\ P
AAL:Q y 1916, atﬂf
Cit
5 4 in the said Y
Cotiby

before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said

’

City
Coatiprtey.
i) Moesecak (el

Note—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate,and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance
and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed 1t is to be torwarded to the
Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Stephen’s Green, East, Dublin.
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PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

" (TO BE GIVEN

IN DETAIL)

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED
OR DAMAGED.

Cost Price.
£ &

Value fPropercy at
time of Destruction
or Damage.

Value of Salvage,

Amount Claimed
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- PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. (continuca).

(TO"BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)

‘Value of Property at

DESCRIPTION -OF PROPERTY DESTROYED A B Daaon - idus ob Silvaae. ' Asiaant Clatined
OR DAMAGED. 2
T4 Bol i e £ &%= ids £ 8. d. & B 3
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SAMUEL KERR,

ST Gt
By Hand. - - - 9th August L91E.

TELEPHONE N° 3710,

Re claim ot Mrs. Price,
No. 11, 22 snd 23 loore Street.

Dear Sirs, : ‘ |
Vith reference to your enquiry to-day - Mrs. Hannah Price, in
whose neme the claim hae been sent forward, is the absolute Cwner of .
Nos. Ll & 22 Moore Street{and her son Albert E. Price is the Owner of

25 Noore Btbests’ T TP ISC DWEL ek ven v desi '

The following:éfé ﬁhejpértféuldre Of the tenure of the res-
pective premisee;-  it ;T~;ifi Al ; T

(1) No. 11 is held under Lease dated 6th Septr. 1866 from
Wittiam Thomas Betty to Ph{ii? Meighen for a term of
99 years from 6 Sept, IBEE at the yearly rent of £24;
(2) No. 22 (part of) is held under Lease dated 2rd August
1843; Charles lieredyth to James McCsbe for a term of
170 years from 1847 at the eaxlg rent of £li: 11/« ;
also’ Lease dated 20th November 19Cl from Christopher
Grimes to George Price for & term of 180 years from
the 18th October 1901 at the yearly rent of £25; alse
Lease dated 21st November 1847 from George Newton to
{ames lcCabe for a term of 180 years from 2lst Novr.
847 at the yearly rent of £5. et , g
(3) No. 23 is held under Fee Farm Grant dated 22nd Feb¥.
1864: Rlizabeth ctoke to Jonathen Pim and Thomas Pim

et the yearly rent of £28:-0: 6.

I do not see whaet you require’these particulars for in respect
to this cleim, as there are only two very small items in respect to the
premises, nemely: £4: 1C: 5 and £5: 18: 5. The large item £121; 7: 6
is for plate glass,’ | S |

1 enclose the ‘twa: Fire Policies as you request which kindly

ecknowledge.

Yours faithfully, -
VESSRS, MONTGQUERY & SON, bk /}”/

5 College Green, % ;,wﬂ!~””"'\«;é%muf :ﬁ‘;jZ;ﬂL" i
Dublin. (. ( Jhsve already Lenk 3 [dleis b decv. ofv The
o o §R g o S T s 40 a4 37 by ] Iekn gt
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COMMISSIONER FOR AFFIDAVITS ~ 7%

TeLEPHONE Ne 3710, 69/{'337 : 20th July 1916.
Dear Sir, B )

I beg to/ send herewith claim of Mrs. Price for goods looted
during the recent Rebeliion in the City. I send the claim in dup-

licate and it it is necessary for me to produce the Accounts to vouch

I shall do so upon hearing from you.

Yours faithtull B
The Secretary, J» /
Progert¥ Losses Commi ttee, ST
Stephens Green B., _— R

Dublin,



SAMUEL KERR,

S?LICITOR‘ REGD. Q@{L/é/@

COMMISSIONER FOR AFFIDAVITS.

: ELEPHONE N° 3710, 7 EXNCL.
: e 28th July 1916.

Re lirs. Price's claim.
Dear S8ir,
In accordance with your letter of the 22nd inst., I send
herewith the tollowing Policies together with the last receipts

for payment of premiums annexed thereto, namely:-

Policy No. 384096 in the Commercial Union Insurance Coy; .
5 5615813 same Coy. s

. 6638 in the Hibernian Plate Glass Insurance Coy.

Two of these Policies cover the Plate Glass and one of them the Stock
that was looted. There are two other Fire Policies on the premises,
but as the amount claimed is so small I presume you will not require
them.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and oblige.

Yours faithfully

J.J. Healy, Esq.,
Secretary,
Property Losses Committee,
51 Stephene Green E.,
| Dublin.
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